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‘Adjoining Property Owners and Aerial Photograph Map

Detail Site Map

Approximate Property Line Map

Application Form (Submitted by Applicant)

Applicant’s Narrative (Submitted by Applicant)

Staff Introduction for Latah County Zoning Commission public hearing
for VAR #931 on October 15", 2014




CRITERIA WORKSHEET & APPLICATION SUMMARY

Note: This exhibit does not represent staff analysis of information provided by the applicant supporters, or opponents; however, staff has
identified policies which may be applicable to this particular request. Information submitted to the Planning Department prior to the
mailing of the staff packet has been organized herein in relation to the applicable eriteria for approval or denial. This worksheet is intended
only to help identify if all relevant criteria have been addressed with supporting factual information and to provide a juxtaposition of any
conflicting testimony that has been presented.

Type of request:
Setback Variance of 44 feet between two adjacent residences.

Description of application:
VAR #931 — A request by Josephine Mordaunt for a variance to allow a 44-foot setback between the
two existing residences in lieu of the 70-foot setback that is required for the homes located at 1041
Carscallen Road, Potlatch, Idaho 83537, in Section 32, Township 43 North, Range 04 West, B.M., in
Latah County and referenced as Assessor’s Parcel Number RP43N04W323940A.

The completed application was received by the Latah County Planning and Building Department on
September 29", 2014. The request would result in a reduction of the residential setback between
two residences from 70-ft to 44-ft on Carscallen Road in order to bring 2 non-conforming residence
into density compliance via a land division. The application was signed by the applicant, Josephine
Mordaunt.

Applicable Code:
Section 7.02.02 Variance Criteria
A variance may be granted if the Zoning Commission finds that the proposed variance meets each of the
following criteria:
1. The variance will not be detrimental to the public interest or other property in the vicinity of
the proposed variance.
2. Compliance with setbacks, building height, yard or frontage requirements, and parking
requirements prescribed would deny the property owner an otherwise permitted use on
the property due to the parcel's non-conforming density.

If the Zoning Commission finds that a variance is essential to the public health, safety, or welfare, such
use may be permitted even if the use is not found to meet the criteria listed above.

Facts of application and the information submitted
Site Characteristics:

Size of Parcel: 163.6 acres
Floodplain: Zone “C”
Land Use and Regulations:
Comprehensive Plan Designation: Productive
Existing Zoning: Agriculture/Forest
Existing Uses: : Residential, Fruit Trees, Forestry, Agriculture
Neighboring Zoning: Agriculture/Forest
Neighboring Uses: Forestry, Agriculture, Residential

Infrastructure/Services:

Water: Private Well
Sewer: Private Septic
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1041 Carscallen Rd

Access:

Schools: Potiatch School District
Fire Protection: Potlatch Fire District
Law Enforcement: Latah County Sheriff

APPLICABLE STATUTE, ORDINANCE, AND COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SECTIONS:

Local Planning Act: Idaho Code 67-6512

Latah County Land Use Ordinance # 269, as amended:
Section 3.01 Agriculture/Forest
Article 7 Variances

Latah County Comprehensive Plan
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VAR #931 Comprehensive Plan
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VAR #931 Zoning
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VAR #931 Aerial Photograph and Adjacent Property Owners
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VAR #931 Detail Site Map

NOTE: This document is a representation only.
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VAR #931 Approximate Property Line Map
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UInstructions’™

Appllc_a_tlon for Varlance

b. Home PhonelWork Phone

Please complete the apphcai:on and reqwred altachments Incornplete apphcatlons or apphcatmns without all
required attachments will not be accepted. A public hearing will be scheduled only after Staff has determined
the application is technically complete. Please type or print plainly with dark ink.

Please submit to: Latah County Department of Planning & Building
Latah County Courthouse 522 S Adams, Room 205 P 0. Box 8068 Moscow 1D, 83843 (208) 883- 7220

“a. Applicant Name ) B : c. Email
UOS‘PQL\JA{ 0 ﬂ”lora(m‘ll' 20%-215-07160 /A
d. Mailing Address e. City f. State g. Zip code
(et Carsca Ho.in faaaﬁ( Pal”lq‘!”dl/\ 333855
h. Property Owner (if different than applicant) i. Home Phone j. Work Phone
Saw@
k. Mailing Address I. City m. State n. Zip code

ite Information
" a. Assessor’s Parcel Number(s}

RPHANGHW 32 3"!'40

| b. Site Address (if applicabl

(o4 pa\IS(‘al

7‘2'(/\

ool

¢. Road Used to Access Site

(‘a JS/‘QH&A /?no&{

d. Floodplain designation(s)

K ove

e. FEMA Panel #

pla

f. Existing Uses

I recidpares . fopit drees

u-vtlo—//\l‘ Ay is

Note Sffes wn‘hm an Area of dn‘y .'mpacf may requrre additional notification fime pnorf6 pubhc ‘hearings or a heanng before the other jurisdiction

Inforr ftach additional information'if requested) -

‘a Source of Potable Waler ( e, clty. pnvale well water dxstncl} b. &@éblspﬁgal (i.e. city, , sewer district or private seplic syslern)
L/o‘l'l"f’ el

setties Information

Please indicate [h“e SéClIOl:\(S) of the Zoning Code for which the variance is sought and explaln the cxrcumstances that requ1re the
variance. Section 7.02 of the Latah County Land Use Ordinance states a variance shall only be used to modify setbacks, building height,
yard or frontage requirements, and parking requirements on a lot or parcel of land prescribed by {hls ordinance.

Aolia(,'evﬂl' Drcwe,‘mlu fmp 57&1[ éaflf— Aqgmj (S0 'Q,hj‘/ha fﬁ‘%nc&uwé,

Qz‘{ éacz( ’ILD‘l“L\ O[(L/L/ 1[’:‘591[ '}“0 (\a AN\LL@}& P\Q_‘Iﬁdeﬁ\x Jc’{—«&
_;l__‘:‘_fé}okemc{’“ @ut *\mc O‘Q (,UMQ\ Au;smn

. Attachments
The appllcant does hereby cemfy that all of the above sta ements and All attachments should be reproducible in black and white at
information in any attachments transmitted herewith are true, and further

acknowledges that approval of this application may be revoked if it is found that

8%" x 11"
any such statements are false.

&Fe +($200.00) Make checks payable to Latah County.

] Completed Narrative Worksheet: See instructions

Signature of Applicant —]
a. |gn<a>;reo pplicart CQ }%/\M /%// 4 on the Rezone Narrative Worksheet.
¥
W&R Vi J q. / &Site Plan: The site plan should include a north arrow,
= S'QU"’B of property Gwner (f different than applican) | d. Date” / ol tion of roads and rights-of-way, and existing buildings;

Fee Amount

260.%°

’ Daté‘Recerved by County

Receipt No.

2905/

7/29 /1Y
VAR # /
VAL #73

Dale;e/'uned Techy;ll%Cg;le; {%%é Zér

Heanng Dale // < // (7/

the location and dimensions of proposed facilities,
improvements and operations; as well as any other details
necessary for the Planning and Zoning Commission or Board
of Adjustment to make a decision.

"[] Other Attachments: The Zoning Commission / Staff

shall have the authority to require any additional information it
feels is necessary to make a fair recommendation on the
rezone request.

09115f2013
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Variance Narrative \_Norksheet

“Application Information
Applicant's Name Phone Number

ﬂOGPﬂL re . /ho«o’(&um’/' 20%-815~ 0760

Purpose: o assist the Zoning Commission in making an informed decision regarding the apphcant pursuant to
the requirements of the Latah County Land Use Ordinance

Instructions: Please respond to each section of this form. If you need more space, you may attach additional
sheets to the w worksheet S S

“Description of Proposal =

Describe your propasa] in detail. Include all as;nects of your proposal

Applicant Covivntly owns 2 howos buildin 1770 and (972 on one aavc/af

fo) (636 T geves! Her poccel is gl:q:“t’ /Oef latah Cownly Plann. m)

Lo 3B land diviscons at L beldive ﬁufm.'{‘s. _Apnlrr‘on‘l ;'4 Oref—"CLfA

Lor telicowsat 1 weoold Lhe fo setl bor paveel The £ ac:wemg —;)
bn‘ﬁ/\ IK\GMP' (5 /’os’f .f)‘('Ol\ L‘lluf? to Mdﬁ’/" Fvu/‘/'ﬁ ra Za"lat‘ (O’VH‘A-\ SO a,f\PfCC
wocvld (ke 4o seoll okt Do.(llﬁ et Heo oaﬂ’@[, In seder He do‘fksa
‘f‘aécp aduam‘%w of her u’aNf Aivisions ; Qpp[‘cdw+ r\n.apat-x ‘{'D br /\CK Iner F\OJM

st

set-back jnto c’_'o.wpt.amc& Corvont set-back ;s 16 {rel bl Aowé her x5l
Set-back is HH feet )4 variance will - lar: 'Y‘j') ey Aomf- inlo_Cempliancs <+allw afp( cand 1o
e ellox e anrt‘ ense

Exrstlng Uses of Property: - ?I dhevr pavcel
Please describe what uses, structures and features currently occupy the propcrty

_ Thevrre pre Z howmes, pne  wl a#wﬁlw(/ Savesr. 71..»«,0 ave
tec  residentoal use. “

“Relevant Criteria and Standards- = -~
Please resyond to each of the criteria listed in Sectmn 7.02. 02 nf the Latah County Land Use Ordinance by explaining how your proposal

_meets each criteria. If the provided space 1s 1nsufﬁc1ent please attach your responses to this packct

aciants tasid] bt bt oué/( — D/-:PPW‘/«A
Flhis (s a Loy secluol ool pcwc.:r( wth _no neicllbérs . 771.9 rpeed
iteell gl l'qr.m Tlce nmcmn‘a inte covre Plannine,  Coupap lancs

+ will grteally lf\elr:- Hae 5‘12(.1[9“5 el auieonwp  whe msq!zrtl
Duﬂil«ﬂéf’ Tl DflGDgZL"’?—\ in .{-LJ (‘_,-ﬁwe ?

ﬁaplam'f is Linable 4o vUse her avalable land  divs.sns
/lo) /w;lalmo\ Nee t\ru+3 797 ‘?’kou‘t" +ke vacande, This ou+5 & bue Aﬂv’\
On hgr— abilihd Lo gell as e 5228’ valoe of T’ £o1]

Pn{cel. (s /’césf D.roh }owiué o mest local B‘Aj‘&fsr
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VAR #931 — Staff Introduction

VAR #931 — A request by Josephine Mordaunt for a variance to allow a 44-foot setback between the
two existing residences in lieu of the 70-foot setback that is required for the homes located at 1041
Carscallen Road, Potlatch, Idaho 83537, in Section 32, Township 43 North, Range 04 West, B.M., in
Latah County and referenced as Assessor’s Parcel Number RP43N04W323940A.

1. Section 7.02.01 requires that an application for a variance shall be made by the owner of the affected
property.

The application was signed and submitted by the property owner Josephine Mordaunt to the Planning and
Building Department.

2. Section 3.01.03 of the Latah County Land Use Ordinance requires that all residential structures shall be a
minimum of 35 feet from any adjacent property line.

3. Section 7.02.02 states that the Zoning Commission may grant a variance if the Commission finds that the
proposed variance meets each of the following criteria:

L. The variance will not be detrimental to the public interest or other property in the vicinity of the
proposed variance.

2, Compliance with setbacks, building height, yard or frontage requirements, and parking
requirements prescribed would deny the property owner an otherwise ‘permitted use on the
property due to the parcel’s non-conforming density.

The Zoning Commission may also approve applications not meeting the criteria listed above if the Commission
finds that the variance is essential to the public health, safety, or welfare.

Exhibits will now be entered into the record.
The following exhibits were submitted with the staff packet:

EXHIBITS:
Exhibit #1. Criteria Worksheet and Application Summary
Exhibit #1A. Latah County Comprehensive Plan and Vicinity Map |
Exhibit #1B, Zoning Map
Exhibit #1C. Adjoining Property Owners and Aerial Photograph Map
Exhibit #1D. Detail Site Map
Exhibit #1E. Approximate Property Line Map
Exhibit #2. Application Form (Submitted by Applicant)
Exhibit #2A. Applicant’s Narrative (Submitted by Applicant)
Exhibit #3. Staff Introduction for Latah County Zoning Commission public hearing for VAR
#931 on October 15th, 2014
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